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REUNION MEMORIAL SERVICE 13 JUNE 1998

KILLED IN ACTION
and
KNOWN DECEASED SINCE LAST REUNION

Peter J. Bizub, KIA 13 November 1942
Roland E. Geuder, KIA 4 June 1942
Carson L. Hooks, KIA 25 October 1944
Walter N. Kalbe, KIA 25 October 1944

Leroy Clayton Stone, 7 May 1997
Frank L. Gurlin, 16 July, 1997
Carl L. Seeler, 30 August, 1997

Arland V. “Bill” Vanzant, 7 March 1998
Leonard L. Shertzer, Jr., 20 April, 1998

And all USS Pyro shipmates
who have sailed on with The Supreme Commander.

“Sailor Rest Your Oar, Sail in Peace Shipmates,
May God Bless and Comfort Your Loved Ones”.

USS PYRO (AE-1) & (AE-24) Association
V.A. Hospital Auditorium

_\-LIL Charleston, South Carolina Jl




Wesley & Mabel Barta
Clifford & Frances Bourassa

Murray & Mary Brown

William & Jane Burgert
Bill Burke

Dean Fitzwater

Dean Fitzwater & Eloise Fricke
Paul & Shirley Flynn

Raymond Gillman & Betty
Tackett

W. Ralph “Pete” & Laura Mae
Griffin

Jack & Margaret Gunter

Robert Hauge & Bobbie Allen




Irv Palm, Bobbie Allen, Bob
Hauge, Leonard Rozycki

Paul & Louise Hisel

Earl & Mildred Hopkins

Donald Hunt
Frank & Eunice Janowicz

Robert & Bernice Kelly

Clayton Labar
Clay Labor & Bill Burgert

Donald & Esther Lowe

Richard & Connie MacDonal
John Madsen & David Sprag

Sankey & Jackie Moody




Joseph & Ruth Ann Nalle
Daniel Odegaard

Irvin Palm

Leonard Rozycki
Thomas & Peg Ryan

Robert & Bonnie Smith

Lewis & Shirley Steele
Edward & Eleanor Stone

Roland & Lucy Stringham

Duane Tucker

Charles “Hank” & Marianne
Waller

Donald Wikeen
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1998 & 1999 OFFICERS
Don Wikeen, Trustee; Dan Odegaard, President

th, Trustee; Ed Stone, Sec’

.

Kneeling

./Treas; Joe Nalle, Trustee; Dick MacDonald, Chaplain

y

: Bob Smi

Standing:

ORS

VIV
: Don Hunt, Tom Ryan, Ed Stone

PEARL HARBOR SUR

Kneeling
Dean Fitzwater, Dick MacDonald, Roland Stringham, Pete Griffin

Standing



USS PYRO 1998 REUNION ATTENDEES

Front Row: Jack & Marg Gunter, Bonnie & Bob Smith, Bob Hauge, Bobbie Allen, Don Wikeen, Dan Odegaard, Bernice
Kelly, Esther & Don Lowe, Len Rozycki, Mildred & Earl Hopkins, Lucy & Roland Stringham, Mary & Murray Brown
Middle Row: Ruth Ann & Joe Nalle, Louise & Paul Hisel, Eunice & Frank Janowicz, Irv Palm, Bob Kelly, Frances
Bourassa, Peg Ryan, Laura Griffin, Jackic Moody, Eleanor Stone, Elie Fricke. Dick MacDonald, Bill Burke, Betty Tackett,
Ray Gillman
Standing: Hank & Mariane Waller, Wes & Mabel Barta, Jane & Bill Burgert, Clay Labar, Lew & Shirley Stecle, Shirley &
Paul Flynn, CHff Bourassa, Tom Ryan, Pete Griffin, Sankey Moady, Ed Stone, Dean Fitzwater, Don Hunt, John Madsen,
Duane Tucker, Dave Sprague




CHANGE OF COMMAND
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John and Dorothy Hobizal and Family
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John Madsen’s Auto License

JEEP 0 EAGLE

Dick Barksdale's Auto License

C5S Hunley
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War at Flood Tide 1998






Business Meeting at V.A. Auditorium Memorial Service at V.A. Auditorium
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Charleston, South Carolina
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CALVIN GILMORE PRESENTS
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Directory:

Barta, Wesley & Mabel
Bourassa, Clifford & Frances
Brown, Murray & Mary
Burgert, William & Jane
Burke. Bill

Fitzwater, Dean

Flynn, Paul & Shirley
Gillman, Raymond

Griffin, W.R. “Pete” & Laura
Gunter, Jack & Margaret
Hauge, Robert

Hisel, Paul & Louise
Hopkins, Earl & Mildred
Hunt, Donald

Janowicz, Frank & Eunice
Kelly, Robert & Bernice
Labar, Clayton

Lowe. Donald & Esther
MacDonald. Richard & Connie
Madsen. John

Moody, Sankey & Jackie
Nalle, Joseph & Ruth Ann
Odegaard, Daniel

Palm, Irvin

Rozycki, Leonard

Ryan, Thomas & Peg

Smith, Robert & Bonnie
Steele, Lewis & Shirley
Stone, Edward & Eleanor
Stringham, Roland & Lucy
Tucker, Duane

Waller, Charles & Marianne
Wikeen. Donald

Members with quests:

Dean Fitzwater
Ray Gillman
Bob Hauge
Paul Hisel
John Madsen

6-A Fountain View Cir.  Greensboro
7349 39th Ave NE Seattle

517 So. Hampshire St Saginaw
3217 Princeton Ave. Philadelphia
200 W. Richmond Ave. Dayton
7847 Lois CB Dayton

8 Meadow View Ct. Pittsburgh
3805 NW 32nd Place Gainesville
2204 Happy Valley Rd.  Sequim
1900 N. Willow Rd. Evansville

10460 W. Sandpiper Ave Brooksville

5089 Hackamore Rd. Apopka
780 Jefferson River Rd.  Athens
P.O. Box 363 Winfield
426 West 1 1th St. Elyria
1800 Carlisle, POB 969  Rosenberg

3300 NE 10th Ter. #35

803 Bel Aire Ave. Streator

310 Fieldcrest Dr. Nashville
P.O. Box 402 Hamburg
1832 E. Sandhurst Dr Florence
P.O Box 161 Arcadia

1231 9th Ave. No 5t Cloud
1102 Miller Ave. Red Oak

506 Claremont Dr., Downers Grove

187 Shady Acres Dr. Chapin

205 San Andreas Way Vallejo

61 Lozoya Way Oakley

308 Merritt Ave. Syracuse

43 Haigh Ave Schenectady
975 Roosevelt Dr Silsbee
5633 Lancia St N Jacksonville
2 Family Circle Charleston

Sister, Eloise Fricke
Friend, Betty Tackett
Daughter, Bobbie Allen
Daughter, Nancy
Son-in-law, Dave Sprague
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NC
WA
TX
PA
WA
OH
PA
FL
WA
IN
Fl.
FL
GA
WV
OH
TX

Pompano Beach FL

IL
™
MI
SC
OH
MN
1A
IL
SC
CA
CA
NY
NY
TX
FL
SC

27405-8039
O8115-6003
76179-1905
19149
09328-1049
45459
15239-2351
32606
08382
47711-4159
34614-0900
32712-5154
30607
25213-0363
44035-7037
77471-0969
33064-5203
61364-2501
37211-4318
48139-0402
29505-2950
44804-0161
56303-2706
51566-2044
60516-3611
29036-9478
94589-1436
04561-2823
13207-2713
12304
17656-3539
32244-1351
20407-3437



